The consolidated statements of cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2004, 2003 and 2002 have been
restated. We previously did not exclude from capital expenditures reported in the consolidated statement of cash
flows, capital expenditures that were unpaid and included in accounts payable or accrued expenses at the end of the
reporting period. Thus capital expenditures were reported in the consolidated statement of cash flows on an accrual
basis rather than on a cash basis which is inconsistent with the requirements of SFAS No. 95, �Statement of Cash
Flows�. This error resulted in an over/understatement of cash flows from investing activities with an equal
over/understatement of cash flows from operating activities. This restatement did not impact our previously reported
balance sheets or statements of operations (including our net income (loss), earnings (loss) per share or our
stockholders� equity).

   The following table sets forth the effects of the restatement on certain line items within our previously reported
statement of cash flows:

59

Edgar Filing: AMKOR TECHNOLOGY INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

(in thousands)
Year ended December 31, 2004
Changes in accounts payable ($34,007) $ 4,276 ($29,731)
Changes in accrued expenses 11,827 (2,262) 9,565
Net cash provided by operating activities 216,614 2,014 218,628
Payments for property, plant and equipment (405,726) (2,014) (407,740)
Net cash used in investing activities (393,694) (2,014) (395,708)

Year ended December 31, 2003
Changes in accounts payable 38,707 (39,613) (906)
Net cash provided by operating activities 176,346 (39,613) 136,733
Payments for property, plant and equipment (230,504) 39,613 (190,891)
Net cash used in investing activities (167,096) 39,613 (127,483)

Year ended December 31, 2002
Changes in accounts payable 28,842 4,667 33,509
Net cash provided by operating activities 113,175 4,667 117,842
Payments for property, plant and equipment (95,104) (4,667) (99,771)
Net cash used in investing activities (54,565) (4,667) (59,232)
Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities

   In January 2003, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued FIN 46, �Consolidation of Variable
Interest Entities.� The primary objective of FIN 46 is to provide guidance on the identification of, and financial
reporting for, entities over which control is achieved through means other than voting rights; such entities are known
as variable interest entities. FIN 46 requires variable interest entities to be consolidated by the primary beneficiary of
the variable interest entities and expands disclosure requirements for both variable interest entities that are